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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

TERRY GENE BOLLEA professionally

Known as HULK HOGAN,

Plaintiff, Case No. 12012447 CI-011

vs.

GAWKER MEDIA, LLC aka GAWKER MEDIA;
NICK DENTON; A.J. DAULERIO,

Defendants.

TIMES PUBLISHING COMPANY,
FIRST LOOK MEDIA, INC.,

WFTS-TV and WP'I'V-TV,

SCRIPPS MEDIA, INC., and WFTX-TV,

Intervenors.

/W
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the above styled cause will be brought up for hearing upon

the News Media Intervenors’ Motion to Vacate Unconstitutional Prior Restraining Order Barring

Release ofJurors’ Names on Monday, March l4, 2016 at 8:30 A.M. before the Honorable Pamela

M. Campbell, St. Petersburg Judicial Building, 545 First Avenue North, Third Floor, Courtroom

E. , St. Petersburg, FL 33 701.

PLEASE BE GOVERNED ACCORDINGLY.

***ELECTRONICALLY FILED 03/11/2016 05:09:53 PM: KEN BURKE, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT, PINELLAS COUNTY***



/s/ Alison Steele

Fla. Bar No. 701 106

Rahdert, Steele, Reynolds & Driscoll, P.L.

The Alexander Building

535 Central Avenue
St. Petersburg, Florida 33701-3703

Telephone: (727) 823-4191

Facsimile: (727) 823-6189

Email: amnestee@aol.com

/s/ Charles D. Tobin

Fla. Bar No. 816345
Holland & Knight LLP
800 17th St., N.W., Suite 1100

Washington, D.C. 20006
Telephone: (202) 955-3000

Facsimile: (202) 955-5564

E-mail: charles.tobin@hklaw.com

/s/ Timothy J. Conner

Florida Bar No. 767580
Holland & Knight LLP
50 North Laura Street, Suite 3900
Jacksonville, Florida 32202
Telephone: (904) 353-2000

Facsimile: (904) 358-1872

E—mail: timothy.conner@hklaw.com

Attorneys for Intervenors



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 11th day of March, 201 6 a true and correct copy of the

foregoing has been served via the Florida Courts' E-Filing Portal on the following:

Barry A. Cohen, Esquire

The Cohen Law Group
201 E. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1950

Tampa, Florida 33602
bcohen@tampalawfirm.com
jhalle@tampalawfirm.com
mwalsh@tampalawfirm.com

David R. Houston, Esquire

Law Office of David R. Houston
432 Court Street

Reno, NV 89501

dhouston@houstonatlaw.com

krosser@houstonatlaw.com

Michael Berry, Esquire

Levine Sullivan Koch & Schultz, LLP
1760 Market Street, Suite 1001

Philadelphia, PA 19103

mber_rx@lskslaw.com

Charles J. Harder, Esq.

l’I-IV No. 102333

Douglas E. Mirell, Esq.

PHV No. 109885
Jennifer J. McGrath, Esq.

PHV No. 114890
HARDER MIRELL & ABRAMS LLP
132 South Rodeo Drive, Suite 301

Beverly Hills, CA 90212-2406

Tel: (424) 203-1600

Fax: (424) 203-1601

Email: charder@hmafirm.com
Email: dmirell@hmafirm.com
Email: jmcgrath@hmafirm.com

Gregg D. Thomas, Esquire

Rachel E. Fugate, Esquire

Thomas & LoCicero PL
601 S. Boulevard

Tampa, Florida 33606
gthomas@tlolawfirm.com
rfugate@tlolawfirm.com

kbrown@tlolawfinn.com
abeene@tlolawfirrn.com

Seth D. Berlin, Esquire

Paul J. Safier, Esquire

Alia L. Smith, Esquire

Michael D. Sullivan, Esquire

Levine Sullivan Koch & Schulz, LLP
1899 L. Street, NW, Suite 200

Washington, DC 20036
sberlin@lskslaw.com

psafier@lskslaw.com

asmith@lskslaw.com

msullivan@lskslaw.com

Kenneth G. Turkel, Esq.

Florida Bar N0. 867233

Shane B. Vogt
Florida Bar No. 0257620
Bajo Cuva Cohen Turkel

100 North Tampa Street, Suite 1900

Tampa, Florida 33602

Tel: (813) 443-2199

Fax: (813) 443-2193

Email: kturkel@bajocuva.com

Email: svogt@bajocuva.com

ls/ Alison Steele


